PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ralf Naumann	2004-03-18
Gerold Sluka	2004-03-18
Andreas Knecht	2004-03-18

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Hydraulik-Ring GmbH	Am Schlossfeld 5		Marktheidenfeld	GERMANY	97828

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10707992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 492022570372

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 030008

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Gudrun E. Huckett
DATE SIGNED:	2004-11-07

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign1.TIF source=Assign2.TIF

> PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0819

800014693

CH \$40.00 501189 10/

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we,

2/1/00 - assign.we - GEH

Name:	Ralf Naumann	Name:	Gerold Sluka
Address:	Wilhelm-Stolle-Siedlung 2,	Address:	Ulrich-von-Ensingen-Str. 13, 72622
	08451 Crimmitschau, Germany		Nürtingen, Germany
Name:	Andreas Knecht	Name:	Name of the state
Address:	Lustnauerstr. 43, 73127 Kuste	r A ddress:	
	dingen, Germany		
Name:		Name:	
Address:		Address:	
Devi	eferred to as assignors, have invent ce for Adjusting a Camshaft o Motor Vehicle		
for which a	n application for a United States Pa	tent	
[] is being	made herewith;		
[X ‡ was file	ed on <u>1/30/2004</u> under	Serial No	10/707,992
AND W	VHEREAS,		
Name:	Hydraulik-Ring GmbH	- 1000	
Address:	Am Schlossfeld 5, 97828 Marktheidenfeld		
	Germany		
herein refe	erred to as "assignee", is desirous o	f acquiring th	ne entire right, title and interest in the

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and

PATENT REEL: 015342 FRAME: 0820

Attorney Docket No. P 7371.2 US

other good and valuable consideration, we, the assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.

For said considerations, we, the assignors, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this as	ssianment is beina executed on 1	8 March 2004
	Ssignment is being executed on Ralf Naumann Nalf Naumann (Signature) Gerold Sluka (Signature) Andreas Knecht (Signature)	(Date)
-	(Signature)	
-	(Signature)	
-	(Signature)	